Accessories for XR, XN, and XS series Xirrus Wireless Arrays
Xirrus has developed a family of Wireless Array mounting   options specifically suited
for various environments and applications. These covers, enclosures, and mounting kits
conceal, secure, and protect Xirrus Wireless Arrays to deliver the
performance needed for years and years of operating life.
Indoor Snap On Cover
The XE-3000, XE-4000, and XE-6000 Series Indoor Snap-on Covers provide conceal-
ment for Xirrus Wireless Arrays. Designated for indoor use, best suited for use when the

© 2011 Xirrus, Inc. All Rights Reserved. The Xirrus logo is a registered trademark of Xirrus, Inc.
All other trademarks are the property of their respective owners. Content subject to change without notice. PRODUCT DATASHEET  //  3
Xirrus Ordering Information
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION DIMENSIONS WEIGHT
XE-2500 Snap-on Cover for XN4 and XS4 Arrays	 14 x 3 in (35.6 x 7.6 cm) 0.5 lbs (0.2 kg)
XE-2520 Snap-on Cover for XN8, XN12, XN16, XS8, and XS16 Arrays 20 x 4 in (50.8 x 10.2 cm) 1.5 lbs (0.7 kg)
XR-4000-SNAPON Snap-on Cover for XR-4000 Series Arrays 14 x 14 x 3 in (35.6 x 35.6
x 7.6 cm)
0.5 lbs (0.2 kg)
XE-2020 Indoor Enclosure, Ceiling Tile Drop-In or Surface Mount, 2’x2’, Lockable Door.
Fits all Array models
23.75 x 23.75 x 5.5 in*
(60.3 x 60.3 x 14 cm)
*Protrudes 4.5 in (11.4
cm) below ceiling
18 lbs*
(8.2 Kg)
*without Array inside
XE-2170-IBEAM Includes white protective cover, mounting plate, and I-beam mounting
bracket. Fits XN8, XN12, XN16, XS8, and XS16 Arrays
22 x 22 x 60 in
(56 x 56 x 152 cm)
27.5 lbs
(11 kg)
XE-2150-IBEAM Includes white protective cover, mounting plate, and wall mount bracket. Fits
XN4 and XS4 Arrays
16.3 x 16.3 x 60 in
(41 x 41 x 152 cm)
15 lbs
(6.8 kg)
XE-2150-WALL Includes white protective cover, mounting plate, and wall mount bracket. Fits
XN4 and XS4 Array
18.3 x 16.3 x 7 in
(46.5 x 41 x 17.8 cm)
12.5 lbs
(5.7 kg)
XE-2220 Indoor Manufacturing Rated Enclosure - Factory-rated dust-proof Indoor
Enclosure for manufacturing environments. Dual fans powered by PoGE plus
air filters protect Array from dust and debris. Fits all Array models. Includes
I-beam mounting bracket.
9.9 x 5.5 x 3.1 in
(25.1 x 14 x 7.9 cm)
11 lbs
(35 kg)
XS-BKT-WALL-3500 Indoor Wall Mount Kit - For XN4, XS4 and XS-3500 Wi-Fi Arrays	 9.9 x 5.5 x 3.1 in
(25.1 x 14 x 7.9 cm)
1.5 lbs
(0.7 kg)
XS-BKT-WALL-3900-3700 Indoor Wall Mount Kit - For XN8, XN12, XN16, XS8, and XS16 Arrays Arrays	 15.6 x 11.0 x 3.1 in
(39.6 x 27.9 x 7.9 cm)
2.1 lbs
(1 kg)
XE-2100 Indoor i-Beam Mounting Kit - For XN4, and XS4 Wi-Fi Arrays. Includes I-beam
mounting bracket and mounting plate to allow Arrays to hang from I-beam
structures.
54 x 11.75 in
(137 x 29.8 cm)
8 lbs
(3.6 kg)
XE-2120 Indoor i-Beam Mounting Kit - For XN8, XS8, XS16, XS-3700, and XS-3900
Arrays Arrays. Includes I-beam mounting bracket and mounting plate to allow
Arrays to hang from I-beam structures.
54 x 15.25 in
(137 x 38.7 cm)